Shares already issued when those new Domestic Shares and H Shares are issued
and allotted.

Assuming that there are no other changes to the total issued share capital of the
Bank other than the Issuance from the date of this announcement to the date of the
completion of the Issuance, the shareholding structure of the Bank (1) as at the
date of this announcement; (2) immediately after the completion of the Issuance
of H Shares (assuming the number of H Shares to be issued is 153,834,000 shares,
and the Issuance of Domestic Shares is not completed); (3) immediately after the
completion of the Issuance (assuming the number of Domestic Shares to be issued is
758,020,103 shares and the number of H Shares to be issued is 153,834,000 shares
during the Issuance) is set out as below:

Immediately after
the completion of the Issuance

of H Shares
As at the date of

this announcement
(assuming only

H Shares are issued)
Immediately after the completion of

the Issuance

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares of
the Bank

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares of
the Bank

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares of
the Bank

Domestic Shares 4,971,197,344 83.13% 4,971,197,344 81.04% 5,729,217,447 83.13%
H Shares 1,008,861,000 16.87% 1,162,695,000 18.96% 1,162,695,000 16.87%

Total 5,980,058,344 100% 6,133,892,344 100% 6,891,912,447 100%

Note: Certain amounts and percentage figures included in the table above have been subject to

rounding adjustments, any discrepancy between the total amount and the arithmetical sum of

the amounts listed is due to rounding.

– 13 –

2. POTENTIAL CONNECTED TRANSACTIONS OF SHANDONG HI-SPEED’S
SUBSCRIPTION

The target placees of the Issuance of Domestic Shares may include Shandong Hi-
Speed Group and its controlled subsidiary, Shandong Hi-Speed, which are the
Controlling Shareholder and Substantial Shareholder of the Bank, respectively. The
Bank is negotiating with Shandong Hi-Speed Group and Shandong Hi-Speed on the